

ã
ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36570/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Despite giving sufficient opportunity, even as last
chance, learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed the
affidavit with proof of dasti service against the sole
respondent.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd