

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36570/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in WP No.851(SB) of 2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to take fresh steps for service on unserved sole
respondent and to furnish proof of dasti service. The process fee
shall be filed in this regard within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

