

®
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36570/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 09/07/2008 in WP No.851(SB)/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but there is no
appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

By way of last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office
report.

		(KUSUM SYAL)			(USHA SHARMA)	
	SR.P.A			COURT MASTER		