

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

36570/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar Court's order dt.22.4.2014

petitioner has neither paid process fee nor spare copies of
the SLP has been filed. Last opportunity is granted to the
ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and
spare copies. Same be filed within one week. Office to
issue notice.

List again on 17.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.13

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

17:40:21 IST
Reason:

Registrar